
 

 

 WP24-1 
SULPHUR VERDINE WATER PLANT 
IMPROVEMENTS (PHASE 3)  

 

Austin Abrahams  

Director of Public Works 

 
CONSTRUCTION 20%  |  START DATE: 8/4/2025|  COMPLETION DATE: 9/3/2026   

 
  

 

Engineer: Meyer & Associates Inc.  

Cost Estimate: 5,605,750.00 

Bid Date: 2/20/2025 

Notice of Award: 3/10/2025 

Bid Award Amount: $6,418,000 

Contractor: The Lemoine Company, LLC 

Notice To Proceed:8/4/2025 

Est. Sub. Completion Date:  9/3/2026 

Actual Completion Date: TBA 

 

 

 
   

 
 

 

SCOPE OF WORK  
 

         

 

This project will consist of a pre-treatment system including lamella clarifier, 

backwash system and associated piping at the Verdine Water Plant.  

 


